
 

The York Minster Society of Change Ringers 
Founded 1854 

 
 

Dates for your diary 2011 
Tues 1 Feb  YMSCR AGM in Consistory Court 8.30pm. 

 

Sat 5 Feb  Yorkshire Association General Meeting – Sheffield Branch. 

 

Sat 26 Feb  Yorkshire Association Bob Calling & Conducting Course – Harrogate. 

 

Sat 5 Mar  Yorkshire Association General Committee Meeting – Sherburn in Elmet 10.00am. 

 

Fri 18 Mar  York Branch Surprise Minor practice – Spurriergate 7.30 – 9.00pm. 

 

Sat 26 Mar  Centenary of “The Ringing World” celebrations in London. 

 

Sat 2 Apr  National 12 Bell Contest – Eliminator competitions. 

 

Fri 8 Apr  York Branch Surprise Minor practice – Spurriergate 7.30 – 9.00pm. 

 

Fri 8 – Sun 10 Apr  Yorkshire Association Residential Ringing Course – Ashville College, Harrogate. 

 

Fri 29 Apr  Peal attempt 9.30am for Royal Wedding (local band). 

 

Sat 30 Apr – Mon 2 May  Trip to Edinburgh. 

 

Sat 7 May  Yorkshire Association AGM – York Branch. 

 

Thurs 26 May & Thurs 2 June  “An Evening with the Minster Bells and Bellringers” for York Civic Trust. 

 

Sat 4 June  York Branch Meeting & Sunday Service Band Striking Contest. 

 

Sat 11 June  Peal attempt 9.30am.   

                    Annual Dinner at The Mansion House, York 6.45 for 7.30pm. 

 

Thurs 16 June  Church Schools in York Festival at Minster. 

 

Sat 25 June  National 12 Bell Contest Final – Leeds Parish Church. 

 

Sat 9 July  York Branch Outing. 

 

Fri 8 – Sun 10 July  Yorkshire Association Residential Ringing Course – Whirlow Grange. 

 

Sun 7 Aug  York Branch BBQ, Ringing and Social afternoon. 

 

Tues 9 Aug  “An Evening with the Minster Bells and Bellringers” for York Minster Community in place of normal practice. 

   

Sat 3 Sep  White Rose Shield 12 Bell Contest – Sheffield Cathedral. 

 

Sat 17 Sep  Yorkshire Association General Meeting & Sunday Service Band Striking Contest – Central Branch. 

              

Sat 24 Sep  Peal attempt 9.30am (St Paul’s Cathedral Guild). 

 

Fri 7 Oct  Tour of belltowers for Friends of Cathedral Music 2.30pm (tbc). 

 

Sat 15 Oct  Yorkshire Association Snowdon Dinner. 

 

Sat 29 Oct  Yorkshire Association Course – Teaching the Teachers. 

 

Tues 1 Nov  Not possible to practise at Minster this evening. 

 

Sat 12 Nov  York Branch Quarters and Quiz Evening. 

 

Sat 26 Nov  The Devon Association (Devon call change ringers) to ring for Evensong 4.00 – 5.10pm. 

 

Sat 3 Dec  Peal attempt 9.30am (Southwark Cathedral).      Feb 2011 
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